CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2020-0267 Innoprise Contract #:
Year: 2020-2022 Amount: $67,500.00
Department: Finance/VMO

Contract Type: Professional Technical Consulting

Contractors Name: LT Contractual Risk Solutions Inc/Titan Safety Management Inc.

Contract Description: Risk Management & Loss Control Consulting - 3yr + 3yr option split
between both companies.
C20-0055 LT Contractual Risk Solutions Inc ~$39,750/year
C20-0056 Titan Safety Management Inc ~$27,750/year
Addendum A - Risk Management & Loss Control Services scope of work &
payment changed.
Addendum B - Risk Management & Loss Control Services scope of work &
payment changed.
Change Order - Extend contract from 4/30/2023 to 4/30/2026 with LT
Contractual Risk Solutions Inc/Titan Safety Management Inc.
Addendum C - Extend contract from 4/30/2023 to 4/30/2026 with LT
Contractual Risk Solutions Inc/Titan Safety Management Inc.



B8 ORLAND PARK

ADDENDUM C TO RISK MANAGEMENT & LOSS CONTROL SERVICES, DATED APRIL 8. 2020,
AMENDED JULY 18, 2022, AMENDED OCTOBER 6, 2022
BETWEEN
THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK AND LT CONTRACTUAL RISK SOLUTIONS, INC./TITAN
SAFETY MANAGEMENT, INC.

WHEREAS, on April 8, 2020, a certain Agreement between the VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK (hercinafter
referred to as “Village”) and LT Contractal Risk Solutions, Inc./Titan Safety Management, Inc. (hereinafter
referred to as “Consultant™) for the performance of certain professional services for the Village in connection with
Risk Management & Loss Control Services (hereinafter referred to as the “Project”, the “Work”, or the “Services™)
was executed (hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement”); and,

WHEREAS, on July 18, 2022, a certain Agreement between the Village and the Consultant for the Services was
previously amended (hereinafter referred to as the "Addendum A"); and

WHEREAS, on October 6, 2022, a certain Agreement between the Village and the Consultant for the Services
was previously amended (hereinafter referred to as the "Addendom B"); and

WHEREAS, the Village wishes to enter into an Agreement incorporating the Terms and Conditions of the
contract dated April 8, 2020 and amending THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND TERM OF THE
CONTRACT.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants herein contained, it is
agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. Tn the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum C and the Agreement
and/or Addendum B, the provisions of this Addendum C shall control.

2 SECTION 1: THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS of said Agreement shall be amended to include
Addendum C, dated May 19, 2023,

3. SECTION 4: TERM OF THE CONTRACT of said Agreement shall be amended to strike the completion
deadline April 30, 2023 and include a new completion date of April 30, 2026.

4. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement not deleted or amended
herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said Agreement.

5. This Addendum C may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together, shall constitute
one and the same instrument,

This Addendum C, made and entered into effective the 19 of May, 2023, shall be attached to and form a part of
the Agreement dated the 8th day of April, 2020, amended July 18, 2022, amended October 6, 2022 and shall take
effect upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

Risk Management & Loss Control Services 1
Agreement Addendum C.doc



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Addendum to be executed by their duly authorized officer in
quadruplicate counterparts, each of which shall be considered as an original.

CONSULTANT: LT Contractual Risk Solutions
Titan Safety Management, Inc. II.’LAGE OF ORLAND PARK

Dan LeTourneau; ey v oo Letoumea
By: o By:

Name: Dan LeTouneau Name: @pord/o M()p 24 Y —
: e S i -
s President and Authorized Agent Title: l_/l‘ l 'O(ﬂ ¢ WM\!SM

s :7 P /
S e S Y
xame: William Crimmins
Its PreSide nt and Authorized Agent

ATTEST:

Risk Management & Loss Control Sarvices 2
Agreement Addendum C.doc



